STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

| Water Right Numb | 76H 17886-00 \$ Version: 2 PO\$ | | OF CLA | IM | |
|--|---|---------------------------|------------------|-----|--------------------------|
| | _ | Status: ACTI | /F | | |
| Owners: | GLEN A BOHLANDER 1366 US HWY 93 S HAMILTON, MT 59840 | | | | |
| | ROBERTA BOHL 2660 HIGHWAY 9 DARBY, MT 5982 | 3 | | | |
| | ROGER O WARD 1388 HWY 93 S HAMILTON, MT 5 | | | | |
| | HERBERT D DEPP PO BOX 2340 HAMILTON, MT 59840 | | | | |
| | MELINDA D DEPP 3 ASHLAND LANE HAMILTON, MT 59840 | | | | |
| | OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT MAY BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS UPON REQUEST OF THE OWNERS. | | | | |
| Priority Date: | MAY 27, 1971 | | | | |
| Enforceable Priority Date: MAY 27, 1971 | | | | | |
| Type of Historical Right: USE | | | | | |
| Purpose (use): | IRRIGATION | | | | |
| Irrigation | FLOOD | | | | |
| Maximum Flow Ra | 1.77 CFS | | | | |
| Maximum Volume | THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. | | | | |
| Climatic Ar | 2 - MODERATELY | HIGH | | | |
| Maximum Acres: | 60.00 | | | | |
| Source Name: | CAMAS CREEK | | | | |
| Source Type: SURFACE W | | ATER | | | |
| Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion: | | | | | |
| <u>ID</u> 1 | | t <u>r Sec</u> SENE 35 | <u>Twp</u> 5N | | <u>County</u> RAVALLI |
| Period of Div Diversion M | n: MAY 1 TO JUNE 7 HEADGATE | | | | |
| Ditch Name: | WARD DITCH C | | | | |
| Period of Use: | MAY 1 to JUNE 7 | | | | |
| THIS CLAIM IS A HIGHWATER OR FLOOD RIGHT. IT SHALL BE ADMINISTER JUNIOR TO ALL EXISTING RIGHTS FROM THIS SOURCE. | | | | | |
| Place of Use: | | | | | |
| \underline{ID} \underline{A} | | tr Sec Sec | Twp | | County |
| 1 6 Total: 6 | | E2NE 26 | 5N | 21W | RAVALLI |
| | | | | | |
| Geocodes/Valid: | NO VALID GEOCODES | | | | |

Remarks:

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

17882-00 17886-00

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 12/16/85.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 11/22/85.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 04/14/00.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 14280 RECEIVED 05/12/2004. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 69802 RECEIVED 01/28/2010.